HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No.37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009

Tel No.0177-2621003 & 2627907 Fax.No.0177-2627162 E-mail: <u>secy-hperc@hp.gov.in</u> Website:http://www.hperc.org

No.HPERC- 610-A/2020-Vol-VIII-

Date 10.12.2024

NOTICE

INVITATION OF APPLICATIONS FOR THE NOMINATION OF INDEPENDENT MEMBER

The Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (HPERC) invites applications from suitable persons for the nomination of Independent Member in the Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum (CGRF) for Consumers of the Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited (HPSEBL) at Shimla to discharge various functions relating to Redressal of Consumers Grievances against Distribution Licensee (HPSEBL) as per the provisions of the (Consumers Redressal Forum and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 and its amendments thereof, for further details regarding Regulations see website: https://www.hperc.org.

The qualifications, terms & conditions of appointment of the Independent Member shall be as provided in the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 as amended from time to time and the HPERC order (Salary and other allowances of the Nominated Independent Member of the Consumers Grievances Redressal Forum) order 2013, which are available on the Commission's website: https://www.hperc.org. The tenure of Independent Member is three years or until he/she attains the age of 65 years whichever is earlier. The incumbent should have at least 2 years of residual tenure as on 10.12,2024.

Application alongwith biodata with a write up not exceeding 500 words stating as to why the candidate considers himself/herself eminently suitable for the nomination as the Independent Member, may be sent to the Secretary, HP Electricity Regulatory Commission, Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No. 37 SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009, on or before, 09th January, 2024.

Place: Shimla Dated: 10.12.2024 By order of the Commission sd/-(Jitender Sanjta), HAS Secretary